APPLICATIONS RECEIVED
CHAPTER/LICENSE TYPE

494
Loan Originator
Mortgage Broker
Mortgage Broker Branch
Mortgage Lender
Mortgage Lender Branch
Mortgage Lender Servicer
Mortgage Lender Servicer Branch

516
Consumer Finance
Financial Technology Sandbox

520
Home Improvement Finance Seller
Home Improvement Finance Seller Branch
Motor Vehicle Retail Installment Seller
Motor Vehicle Retail Installment Seller Branch
Retail Installment Seller
Retail Installment Seller Branch
Sales Finance Company
Sales Finance Company Branch

559
Consumer Collection Agency

Commercial Collection Agency

537
Title Loan Lenders
560
Funds Transmitter (Part II)
(Part IT) Branch
(Part IT) Locations
Check Cashers/Foreign Currency Exchangers (Part III)
(Part IIT) Branch
(Part IIT) Locations

Deferred Presentment Providers- Main Offices- FT2
Deferred Presentment Providers- Main Offices- FT3

(Deferred Presentment Provider is an additional license
designation, not a license code.)

APPLICATIONS APPROVED
CHAPTER/LICENSE TYPE

494
Loan Originator
Mortgage Broker
Mortgage Broker Branch
Mortgage Lender
Mortgage Lender Branch
Mortgage Lender Servicer

Mortgage Lender Servicer Branch

2023-2024
9,270
921
229
112
687
31
1,304

92
1

207
13
1,547
154
834
104
94
14

122
36

71

5,544
55
38

71
55

2023-2024
8,647
904
211
104
605
28
1,279



516
Consumer Finance
Financial Technology Sandbox

520
Home Improvement Finance Seller
Home Improvement Finance Seller Branch
Motor Vehicle Retail Installment Seller
Motor Vehicle Retail Installment Seller Branch
Retail Installment Seller
Retail Installment Seller Branch
Sales Finance Company

Sales Finance Company Branch

559
Consumer Collection Agency
Commercial Collection Agency

537
Title Loan Lenders

560
Funds Transmitter (Part II)
(Part II) Branch
(Part II) Locations

Check Cashers/Foreign Currency Exchangers (Part III)

(Part III) Branch
(Part III) Locations
TOTAL

Deferred Presentment Providers- Main Offices- FT2

Deferred Presentment Providers- Main Offices- FT3

(Deferred Presentment Provider is an additional license

designation, not a license code.

ACTIVE LICENSES
CHAPTER/LICENSE TYPE
494

Loan Originator

Mortgage Broker

Mortgage Broker Branch

Mortgage Lender

Mortgage Lender Branch

Mortgage Lender Servicer
Mortgage Lender Servicer Branch

516
Consumer Finance
Financial Technology Sandbox

520
Home Improvement Finance Seller
Home Improvement Finance Seller Branch
Motor Vehicle Retail Installment Seller
Motor Vehicle Retail Installment Seller Branch
Retail Installment Seller
Retail Installment Seller Branch

111

183

2,533
63
1,102
413
109

157
58

22

5,541
15

34

22
15

2023-2024
54,446
4,896
742
1,360
5915
499
5,922

363
0

221

5,824
266
2,016
1,585



Sales Finance Company
Sales Finance Company Branch
559
Consumer Collection Agency
Commercial Collection Agency
537
Title Loan Lenders
560
Funds Transmitter (Part II)
(Part II) Branch
(Part II) Locations
Check Cashers/Foreign Currency Exchangers (Part III)
(Part III) Branch
(Part III) Locations
Deferred Presentment Providers- Main Offices- FT2
Deferred Presentment Providers- Main Offices- FT3

(Deferred Presentment Provider is an additional license
designation, not a license code.

RENEWALS AND REACTIVATIONS

CHAPTER/LICENSE TYPE

494
Loan Originator
Mortgage Broker
Mortgage Broker Branch
Mortgage Lender
Mortgage Lender Branch
Mortgage Lender Servicer
Mortgage Lender Servicer Branch

516
Consumer Finance
Financial Technology Sandbox

520
Home Improvement Finance Seller
Home Improvement Finance Seller Branch
Motor Vehicle Retail Installment Seller
Motor Vehicle Retail Installment Seller Branch
Retail Installment Seller
Retail Installment Seller Branch
Sales Finance Company
Sales Finance Company Branch

559
Consumer Collection Agency
Commercial Collection Agency

537
Title Loan Lenders

587
104

1,006
190

300
1,558
45,425
363
421

45

2023-2024
42,763
3,564
660
567
339
2,118
3,589
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974
175
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