# APPLICATIONS RECEIVED CHAPTER/LICENSE TYPE

494	2023-2024
Loan Originator	9,270
Mortgage Broker	921
Mortgage Broker Branch	229
Mortgage Lender	112
Mortgage Lender Branch	687
Mortgage Lender Servicer	31
Mortgage Lender Servicer Branch	1,304
516	
Consumer Finance	92
Financial Technology Sandbox	1
520	
Home Improvement Finance Seller	207
Home Improvement Finance Seller Branch	13
Motor Vehicle Retail Installment Seller	1,547
Motor Vehicle Retail Installment Seller Branch	154
Retail Installment Seller	834
Retail Installment Seller Branch	104
Sales Finance Company	94
Sales Finance Company Branch	14
559	
Consumer Collection Agency	122
Commercial Collection Agency	36

#### 537

Title Loan Lenders	3
560	
Funds Transmitter (Part II)	77
(Part II) Branch	0
(Part II) Locations	5,544
Check Cashers/Foreign Currency Exchangers (Part III)	55
(Part III) Branch	38
(Part III) Locations	0
Deferred Presentment Providers- Main Offices- FT2	77
Deferred Presentment Providers- Main Offices- FT3	55

Deferred Presentment Providers- Main Offices- FT3 (Deferred Presentment Provider is an additional license designation, not a license code.)

## APPLICATIONS APPROVED CHAPTER/LICENSE TYPE

494	2023-2024
Loan Originator	8,647
Mortgage Broker	904
Mortgage Broker Branch	211
Mortgage Lender	104
Mortgage Lender Branch	605
Mortgage Lender Servicer	28
Mortgage Lender Servicer Branch	1,279

516	
Consumer Finance	111
Financial Technology Sandbox	0
520	
Home Improvement Finance Seller	183
Home Improvement Finance Seller Branch	0
Motor Vehicle Retail Installment Seller	2,533
Motor Vehicle Retail Installment Seller Branch	63
Retail Installment Seller	1,102
Retail Installment Seller Branch	413
Sales Finance Company	109
Sales Finance Company Branch	7
559	
Consumer Collection Agency	157
Commercial Collection Agency	58
537	
Title Loan Lenders	2
560	
Funds Transmitter (Part II)	22
(Part II) Branch	
(Part II) Locations	5,541
Check Cashers/Foreign Currency Exchangers (Part III)	15
(Part III) Branch	34
(Part III) Locations	
TOTAL	
Deferred Presentment Providers- Main Offices- FT2	22
Deferred Presentment Providers- Main Offices- FT3	15

(Deferred Presentment Provider is an additional license designation, not a license code.

### ACTIVE LICENSES CHAPTER/LICENSE TYPE

494	2023-2024
Loan Originator	54,446
Mortgage Broker	4,896
Mortgage Broker Branch	742
Mortgage Lender	1,360
Mortgage Lender Branch	5,915
Mortgage Lender Servicer	499
Mortgage Lender Servicer Branch	5,922
516	
Consumer Finance	363
Financial Technology Sandbox	0
520	
Home Improvement Finance Seller	221
Home Improvement Finance Seller Branch	3
Motor Vehicle Retail Installment Seller	5,824
Motor Vehicle Retail Installment Seller Branch	266
Retail Installment Seller	2,016
Retail Installment Seller Branch	1,585

Sales Finance Company	587
Sales Finance Company Branch	104
559	
Consumer Collection Agency	1,006
Commercial Collection Agency	190
537	
Title Loan Lenders	5
560	
Funds Transmitter (Part II)	300
(Part II) Branch	1,558
(Part II) Locations	45,425
Check Cashers/Foreign Currency Exchangers (Part III)	363
(Part III) Branch	421
(Part III) Locations	0
Deferred Presentment Providers- Main Offices- FT2	9
Deferred Presentment Providers- Main Offices- FT3	45

(Deferred Presentment Provider is an additional license designation, not a license code.

#### RENEWALS AND REACTIVATIONS CHAPTER/LICENSE TYPE

494	2023-2024
Loan Originator	42,763
Mortgage Broker	3,564
Mortgage Broker Branch	660
Mortgage Lender	567
Mortgage Lender Branch	339
Mortgage Lender Servicer	2,118
Mortgage Lender Servicer Branch	3,589
516	
Consumer Finance	1
Financial Technology Sandbox	0
520	
Home Improvement Finance Seller	0
Home Improvement Finance Seller Branch	0
Motor Vehicle Retail Installment Seller	4
Motor Vehicle Retail Installment Seller Branch	0
Retail Installment Seller	2
Retail Installment Seller Branch	2
Sales Finance Company	0
Sales Finance Company Branch	0
559	
Consumer Collection Agency	974
Commercial Collection Agency	175
537	
Title Loan Lenders	0